u(p) θu
u(o)

Assigned Values 60,000 50,000 40,000 30,000 20,000 65,000 55,000 45,000 40,000

Parameters θu
u(n) θu

u(p) θu
s (o)

Assigned Values 30,000 20,000 35,000

Table 2. Analysis of numerical examples.

Parameters Numerical
Values

Numerical
Values

Numerical
Values

Numerical
Values

Numerical
Values

θ∗ 5.00 × 104 5.50 × 104 6.00 × 104 6.50 × 104 7.00 × 104

π(θ∗) −4.02 × 105 −2.41 × 105 1.79 × 105 4.49 × 105 9.25 × 105

U(π(θ∗)) 6.973095 7.275677 7.417735 7.345711 7.383716

4.2. Sensitivity Analysis of the Model

This study assumes all the parameters in Table 1 and suggestions from experienced FRM suppliers;
thus, we select A, Bs, Bu, εuc

s /εuc
u , and ε

sp
u as the important parameters for sensitivity analysis. This is

Int. J. Financial Stud. 2018, 6, 96 10 of 17

to compare the influence of the threshold of all the parameters in order to determine the important
effective factors to satisfy the maximum profit π(θ∗) and the maximum utility function U(π(θ∗)) under
the condition of FRM suppliers with a risk aversion attitude. The variation ratio of each parameter is
±1% and ±5%. The changes of all parameters are shown in Table 3.

Table 3. Parameter variations.

Parameter
Variation −5% −1% 1% 5%

A 0.65 0.69 0.71 0.75
Bs 0.75 0.79 0.81 0.85
Bu 0.65 0.69 0.71 0.75

εuc
s /εuc

u 0.15 0.19 0.21 0.25
ε

sp
u 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.35

According to Figure 2, sensitivity analysis for the best expected net profit shows that other
conditions remain the same, and the important parameter that affects the best expected net profit for
FRM suppliers is probability Bs of the imported FRM with no food safety problems when the external
environment has no food safety problems. When the probability of Bs increases by 1%, the best net
profit π(θ∗) will increase by 15.17%; when the probability of Bs increases by 5%, the best net profit
π(θ∗) will substantially increase by 75.88%. However, when the probability of Bs is reduced by 1%,
π(θ∗) will decrease by 15.22%; when the probability of Bs is reduced by 5%, the best net profit π(θ∗)